KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT -

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE FILED
January 10,2017 AN U9 Zoiv

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KES W KGEACH
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS J~L~J~;-Si@_;

A.  Name of Committee: Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

Address: PO Box 790

City and Zip Code: Meade, KS 67864

This is a (check one): Party Committee / Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2016 through December 31, 2016)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ............cccooeiiiiiiiiiiici, 82,987.37
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .......c.ccoovvvvvvviiiniivinnnne 9,225.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........ccocoeviniiniciiininciriccecncs 92,212.37
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .........cccccvvvicucnnnn 590.00
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .....ccoemuiinsmsnmssamsmsassensassnss 91,622.37
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. “I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.”

01-05-2017 z% A %

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2016




SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Occupation of Check T Amount of
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check,
Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other
Cash Check Loan E funds 5
"Other Receipt
Tony Barton Refund of Campaign
11/01/16 11402 Franklin St. Contribution / $300.00
Leavenworth, KS 66048
See Attached List KCRE Contributions over
12/31/16 $50 / / $4,100.00
Subtotal This Page $AcA0
Complete if last page of Schedule A
Total Itemized Receipts for Period $4,400.00
Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $4,825.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) $9,225.00
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10/31/2016
11/8/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
11/22/2016
12/28/2016
12/28/2016
12/28/2016
12/28/2016
12/28/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
12/29/2016
Total

Leis, John
Drewes, Cedric
Nelson, Kyle
Penrod, Wayne
Lowry, Stuart
Linville, Corey
Tamimi, Al
Horsfall, Jana
Branch, Bill
Rooney, Davis -
Calcara, Mark
Gustin, Clare

A. Eugene Huston
Jennison, Richard
Roehl, Rad
Ramsey, Craig
Wiltse, Ed
Gough, Ed
Blackwell, John
Miller, Keith

Park, Patrick
Meis, Tom
Lehman, Earnest
Christiansen, Kim
Detwiler, Larry
Graham, Bruce
Hall, Robert

Orel, Alex
Shepherd, Douglas
Ferdrickson, Robert
Wilson, Paul
Martin, Marc

12548 108 Rd, Minneola, KS 67865 $100.00

10597 Briarwood Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801 $100.00
2700 Country Lane, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
1401 Washington Cir, Hays, KS 67601 $200.00
2401 Ash St, Hays, KS 67601 $500.00
708 E. Hamline, Garden City, KS $100.00
301 W 13th St, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
4408 Vista Dr., Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
1206 A West 26th St, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
3205 Tam O'Shanter Dr, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
702 NW 10 Rd, Great Bend, KS 67530 $100.00
969 Emmeram Rd, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
2737 Road H5, Americus, KS 66835 $100.00
239 N. Hickock Rd., Healy, KS 67850 $100.00
6 E. Rd 60, Dighton, KS 67839 $100.00
1011 Cedar Dr., Scott City, KS 67871 $100.00
PO Box 895, Dighton, KS 67839 $100.00
15 W Rd 200, Dighton, KS 67839 $100.00
565 G Rd., Lamed, KS 67550 $100.00
363 NE 8th Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530 $100.00
1981 Springhill Road, Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
1809 Feedlot Rd., Hays, KS 67601 $100.00
3705 Fairway Dr., Hays, KS 67601 $500.00
2447 SW Brookhaven Lane, Topeka, KS 66614 $100.00
PO Box 4267, Topeka, KS 66604 $100.00
5806 SW Clarion Lakes Way, Topeka, KS 66610 $100.00
5710 SW Fairlawn Rd., Topeka, KS 66619 $100.00
2130 SW Fillmore St. Apt. 12, Topeka, KS 66611 $100.00
7709 SW 27th St., Topeka, KS 66614 $100.00
112 21st Road, Ellsworth, KS 67439 $100.00
1499 X Road, Burr Oak, KS 66936 $100.00
3075B US Hwy24, Beloit, KS 67420 $100.00

$4,100.00

3072
8209
4539
2012
2658
cash
935
1806
1048
2394
3338
1413
49610
41010
41010
41010
9016
41010
2943
4610
8018
9650
8049
66204
66204
1721
66204
66204
66204
20162411
20162411
20162411



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification
( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address
Action Committee for Rural Membership for National PAC (pass through for deposit
11/18/16 | Electrification, PO Box 758778, 11/18/16) Sunflower Electric Power Corporation $240.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
Action Committee for Rural Membership for National PAC (pass through for deposit
12/30/16 | Electrification, PO Box 758778, 12/30/16) Pioneer Electric Cooperative, Inc. $350.00
Baltimore, MD 21275-8778
: . $590.00
Subtotal This Page
Complete if last page of Schedule C
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $590.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $590.00

THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

Page of




