KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2017

FILED

JAN 09 2017

KEIS W KOBACH SECRET, RY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification Address: PO Box 790 City and Zip Code: Meade, KS 67864 This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2016 through December 31, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	82,987.37 9,225.00 92,212.37 590.00 91,622.37
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exampled and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that a failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean and the statement of the	the intentional

GEC Form Rev, 2016

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/01/16	Tony Barton 1402 Franklin St. Leavenworth, KS 66048	Refund of Campaign Contribution		1			\$300.00
12/31/16	See Attached List	KCRE Contributions over \$50	1	1			\$4,100.00
-			-				
en Ture-Ture The State of State	Subtotal This Page						\$4,400.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,400.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$4,825.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$9,225.00

Page	o.f
rage	01

10/31/2016	Leis, John	12548 108 Rd, Minneola, KS 67865	\$100.00	3072
11/8/2016	Drewes, Cedric	10597 Briarwood Dr., Dodge City, KS 67801	\$100.00	8209
11/10/2016	Nelson, Kyle	2700 Country Lane, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	4539
11/10/2016	Penrod, Wayne	1401 Washington Cir, Hays, KS 67601	\$200.00	2012
11/10/2016	Lowry, Stuart	2401 Ash St, Hays, KS 67601	\$500.00	2658
11/10/2016	Linville, Corey	708 E. Hamline, Garden City, KS	\$100.00 c	ash
11/10/2016	Tamimi, Al	301 W 13th St, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	935
11/10/2016	Horsfall, Jana	4408 Vista Dr., Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	1806
11/10/2016	Branch, Bill	1206 A West 26th St, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	1048
11/10/2016	Rooney, Davis	3205 Tam O'Shanter Dr, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	2394
11/10/2016	Calcara, Mark	702 NW 10 Rd, Great Bend, KS 67530	\$100.00	3338
11/10/2016	Gustin, Clare	969 Emmeram Rd, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	1413
11/22/2016	A. Eugene Huston	2737 Road H5, Americus, KS 66835	\$100.00	49610
11/22/2016	Jennison, Richard	239 N. Hickock Rd., Healy, KS 67850	\$100.00	41010
11/22/2016	Roehl, Rad	6 E. Rd 60, Dighton, KS 67839	\$100.00	41010
11/22/2016	Ramsey, Craig	1011 Cedar Dr., Scott City, KS 67871	\$100.00	41010
11/22/2016	Wiltse, Ed	PO Box 895, Dighton, KS 67839	\$100.00	9016
11/22/2016	Gough, Ed	15 W Rd 200, Dighton, KS 67839	\$100.00	41010
12/28/2016	Blackwell, John	565 G Rd., Lamed, KS 67550	\$100.00	2943
12/28/2016	Miller, Keith	363 NE 8th Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530	\$100.00	4610
12/28/2016	Park, Patrick	1981 Springhill Road, Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	8018
12/28/2016	Meis, Tom	1809 Feedlot Rd., Hays, KS 67601	\$100.00	9650
12/28/2016	Lehman, Earnest	3705 Fairway Dr., Hays, KS 67601	\$500.00	8049
12/29/2016	Christiansen, Kim	2447 SW Brookhaven Lane, Topeka, KS 66614	\$100.00	66204
12/29/2016	Detwiler, Larry	PO Box 4267, Topeka, KS 66604	\$100.00	66204
12/29/2016	Graham, Bruce	5806 SW Clarion Lakes Way, Topeka, KS 66610	\$100.00	1721
12/29/2016	Hall, Robert	5710 SW Fairlawn Rd., Topeka, KS 66619	\$100.00	66204
12/29/2016	Orel, Alex	2130 SW Fillmore St. Apt. 12, Topeka, KS 66611	\$100.00	66204
12/29/2016	Shepherd, Douglas	7709 SW 27th St., Topeka, KS 66614	\$100.00	66204
12/29/2016	Ferdrickson, Robert	112 21st Road, Ellsworth, KS 67439	\$100.00	20162411
12/29/2016	Wilson, Paul	1499 X Road, Burr Oak, KS 66936	\$100.00	20162411
12/29/2016	Martin, Marc	3075B US Hwy24, Beloit, KS 67420	\$100.00	20162411
Total			\$4,100.00	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
11/18/16	Action Committee for Rural Electrification, PO Box 758778, Baltimore, MD 21275-8778	Membership for National PAC (pass through for deposit 11/18/16) Sunflower Electric Power Corporation	\$240.00	
12/30/16	Action Committee for Rural Electrification, PO Box 758778, Baltimore, MD 21275-8778	Membership for National PAC (pass through for deposit 12/30/16) Pioneer Electric Cooperative, Inc.	\$350.00	
			_	
	Subtotal This Page		\$590.00	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$590.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$590.00

Page	of	